PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI332385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Oaktree Fund Administration, LLC	06/28/2024	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Creative Plastic Concepts, LLC	
Street Address:	814 W Lima St	
City:	Findlay	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45840	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17480215		
Application Number:	29872009		
Application Number:	29872024		
Application Number:	29873678		
Application Number:	29873675		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125969167

Email: gary.lee@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Gary Lee

Address Line 1: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 2: 1211 Avenue of the Americas, 36th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118743-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary Lee
SIGNATURE:	Gary Lee
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 067875 FRAME: 0697

508627492

Total Attachments: 3

source=EXECUTED - Apple - Release of Patent Security Agreement (Reel-Frame 064102-0757)_(110319970_1)#page1.tiff

source=EXECUTED - Apple - Release of Patent Security Agreement (Reel-Frame 064102-0757)_(110319970_1)#page2.tiff

source=EXECUTED - Apple - Release of Patent Security Agreement (Reel-Frame 064102-0757)_(110319970_1)#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 067875 FRAME: 0698

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of June 28, 2024 ("Effective Date") by OAKTREE FUND ADMINISTRATION, LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent for each member of the Lender Group (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of CREATIVE PLASTIC CONCEPTS, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them (including by reference) in the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (a) that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of May 13, 2022 by and between the Grantors, Agent and the other parties thereto (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), and (b) that certain PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT by and between Grantor and Agent dated as of June 22, 2023 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), Grantor granted, assigned and pledged to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on June 28, 2023, at Reel 064102, Frame 0757; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (a) terminates the Patent Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement, (b) terminates, cancels and releases the entirety of its security interest in the Patent Collateral, and (c) re-assigns and re-conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest Agent may have in or to the Patent Collateral.

Agent represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has in or against the Patent Collateral; and (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any patent or patent application owned by Grantor, other than those of the foregoing patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

PATENT REEL: 067875 FRAME: 0699 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

OAKTREE FUND ADMINISTRATION, LLC,

By: Oaktree Capital Management, L.P.

Its: Managing Member

3y: _____

Name: Jordan Mikes Title: Managing Director

Name: Sherman Lau

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Status	Filing Date	Issue Date
Creative Plastic Concepts, LLC	BIN WITH FLIP LID	17/480,215	11,618,610	Granted	9/21/2021	4/4/2023
Creative Plastic Concepts, LLC	SHELF UNIT	29/872,009	N/A	Pending	3/3/2023	N/A
Creative Plastic Concepts, LLC	MULTI-TIER	29/872,024	N/A	Pending	3/3/2023	N/A
Creative Plastic Concepts, LLC	LOW PROFILE CONTAINER	29/873,678	N/A	Pending	4/5/2023	N/A
Creative Plastic Concepts, LLC	LID FOR LOW PROFILE CONTAINER	29/873,675	N/A	Pending	4/5/2023	N/A

RECORDED: 06/28/2024

PATENT REEL: 067875 FRAME: 0701